Dota To the Director of the United States Pateurs and Transmission Country To the Director of the United States Pateurs and Transmission Country To the Director of the United States Pateurs and Transmission Country To the Director of the United States Pateurs and Transmission Country Transmission Country To the Director of the United States Pateurs and Transmission Country				Docket N	o.: 705.1.001
Pastert and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Off To the Director of the Only Trademark Off To the United States Pattern and T		06-25-	2007	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
To the Director of the United States Patent and Transmission Cere Treasure records the address of receiving party(les): TGG Packaging Solutions, L.L.C. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Additional names(s): Assignment	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)				Patent and Trademark Of
To the Director of the United States Patern and Industrial Notice - Please record up affatched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): TGG Packaging Solutions, L.L.C. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Additional names(s) of conveyance: Assignment	Tab settings → → ▼			•	▼ ▼
1. Name of conveying party(les): TGG Packaging Solutions, I.I.C. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Scurity Agreement Scurity Agreement Change of Name Change of Name City: Vortees State: NJ ZIP: 08043 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 ON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 247 Street Address: 2. Name and address of party to whome correspondence (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ON TUSE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informed on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		- 100410 Alencano magemarkonk	JOOZ Je. miease record	ine attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Assignment			· T		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	TGG Packaging Solutions, L.L.C.		Name: Th	ıe GARR Group), L.L.C.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Verhees State: NJ ZIP: 08043 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 247 Street Address: P.O. Box 247 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.			Internal Ad	dress:	
Assignment	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No			
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:				
City: Vorhees State: NJ ZIP: 08043 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	1.	Merger	Street Addr	roce: Main Str	eet Promenade
City: Vorhess State: NJ ZIP: 08043 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Oli eel Addi		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Other	_			8
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		-	City: Vorh	ees	State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08043</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 10/878,279 22/2007 DBYRNE 00000023 10878279 FC:8021 40.00 GP Additional numbers attached? Yes SI No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alleu R. Kipnes, Esq. Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 247 Street Address: P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Excedien Bate.		Additional nam	e(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🔀 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 10/878.279 22/2007 DBYRNE 00000023 10878279 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 247 Street Address: P.O.	4 Application number(s) or notant numb	oro(o):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes M. No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				daka a£ 4ba	
22/2007 DBYRNE 00000023 10878279 FC:8021					
### Princeton Junction Street Address: P.O. Box 247 Street Address: P.O. Box 247 Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	10/878,279				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	OFFICE AND				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informetion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information is:)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Signature Oate 1 and 2 and 3 document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	FC:8021 40.00 GP)			
Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 247			ched? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No	
Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0510 City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	1	The state of the s	6. Total numb	er of application	ns and patents involved:
City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq.		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 247 Street Address: P.O. Box 247 8. Deposit account number: 23-0510	Internal Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C.		☑ Enclose	ed - Any excess	s or insufficiency should be
Street Address: P.O. Box 247 State: NJ ZIP: 08550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Street Address: P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:					, a a , a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Street Address: P.O. Box 247				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:			23-0510		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	City: Princeton Junction State			ate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
Of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:					
Of the original document. Allen R. Kipnes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	ief, the foregoing inform	ുട്ട് on is true and	l correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: 1	of the original document.		1/4 0 1/2		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:			un Kan	W	
	Name of Person Signing	e constitue ancier e		s, and document:	6
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	Total number of				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/27/2006 11:04 FAX

Dec 27 2006 11:21 FLASTERGREENEERG

FILED

DEC 2 7 2006

STATE TREASURER

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 42:2B-20(c)

The Gart Group, L.L.C., a domestic limited liability company that will survive a merger consummated pursuant to N.J.S.A. 42:2B-20, hereby states as follows:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the parties to the merger are as follows:

Name	Type of Entity	Jurisdiction of Formation
The Garr Group, L.L.C.	Domestic Limited Liability Company	New Jersey 660056090
TGG Packaging Solutions, L.L.C.	Domestic Limited Liability Company	New Jersey 0600142897

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the parties to the merger.
- 3. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is: The Gart Group, L.L.C.
- 4. The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at the following address, which is a place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company:

Main Street Promenade Suite 3018 Voorhees, NJ 08043

6. A copy of the agreement of merger shall be furnished by The Garr Group, L.L.C., on request and without cost, to any member of either party to the merger.

[Intentionally Blank - Signatures on Following Page]

J1783454 J3351024

> PATENT REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0543

Dec 27 2006 11:21

12/27/2006 11:04 FAX

FLASTERGREENBERG

2003/003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by an authorized person on behalf of The Gart Group, L.L.C.

THE GARR GROUP, L.L.C.

By: TGG, INC., its Managing Member

Emily Gottschalk, President

PATENT

REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0544